

Declaration of Conformity

for plastic parts intended for food contact

We hereby state that the product line reusable Coffee2go-cup 0,2L, 0,3L and 0,4L, Art. No. MWB CTG 280 FR, MWB CTG 350 FR, MWB CTG 480 FR, MWB CTG 80 MWLid, ivory, made of PP Polypropylen, meet all european regulations as well as the order (EU) No. 10/2011 and (EU) No. 1935/2004 according to the latest release.

Preconditioned correct use in accordance with the specifications, the total migration is below the required limit by law. Testing is done according to the regulations of the order (EU) No. 10/2011. The certificate for the materials is present. We did not accomplish special migration tests on these parts.

The used materials meet the EU regulation 10/2011.

The conformity relevant NIAS (inadvertently introduced substances) were assessed according to Art. 19 of the VO 10/2011 and classified as harmless.

The parts are produced in accordance to the GMP regulation 2023/2006.

Description of material:

-- 10 mg/dm² maximum overall migration (OML)
9,9-bis(methoxymethyl)fluorene CAS 182121-12-6 Ref.No. 39815 SML 0,05 mg/kg
2,5-Bis(5-tert-butyl-2-benzoxazolyl)thiophene CAS 7128-64-5 Ref.No. 38560 SML 0,60 mg/kg

FCM 223 PM Ref. 13630 CAS 106-99-0 Butadien SML=NN (not detectable) mg/kg
FCM 433 PM Ref. 68320 CAS 2082-70-3 Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionat SML=6 mg/kg
FCM 756 PM Ref. 40020 CAS 110553-27-0 2,4-Bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methylphenol SML (T) = 5 mg/kg
FCM 231 PM Ref. 10120 CAS 108-05-4 Vinylacetat SML = 12 mg/kg
FCM 793 PM Ref. 94000 CAS 102-71-6 Triethanolamin SML (T) = 0,05 mg/kg
FCM 141 PM Ref. 13380, 25600, 94960 CAS 77-99-6 1,1,1-Trimethylolpropan SML = 6 mg/kg

OML = 10 mg/dm²

Dual Use:

E 470a Calciumsalze of fatty acids
E 471 Mono-Diglyceride of fatty acids
E 171 Titandioxid
E 173 Aluminium

page 2, declaration of conformity for plastic parts intended for food contact

Functional barrier:

Zinc = 5mg/kg food or food simulant
Barium = 1mg/kg food or food simulant
Iron = 48mg/kg food or food simulant
Aluminium = 1mg/kg food or food simulant

Specifications for intended use or limitations:

- food contact in short-term, repeated use
- kinds of food which can get in contact with the material:
aqueous- and acidic drinks, alcoholic drinks
- kinds of food which can get NOT in contact with the material:
not known
- test conditions: 3% acetic acid, 2h/70°C; 50% Ethanol, 2h/70°
aqueous- and acidic drinks, alcoholic drinks
- duration and temperature of conditioning and storing when being in contact with food:
0°C to 95°C, short-term 24 hours
- ratio of the surface area which is in contact with food to the volume on the basis of which the conformity of the material or article was declared:
6,0 dm² / dm³
- other note: dishwashers suitable, Microwaves suitable up to 85°C

Backtracking of the products is ensured by the production date on the particular carton box label.

This confirmation is only valid for the article as specified and produced by us.

Thus, regarding the described preconditions for food contact, the product meets the requirements of these regulations for contact with the specified foodstuffs. Suitability for intended contents exceeding the standards of the regulations must be ensured by the user in person. In particular, we point out that in case of printed articles, there must not be permanent direct contact among the imprint and foodstuffs.

page 3, declaration of conformity for plastic parts intended for food contact

The submission of this declaration is solely for complying with regulation (EG) No. 10/2011 and does not constitute any defects liability or warranty concerning end product properties.

This declaration is solely effective:

- for member states of the EU,
- as long as our products are not changed in their state in any way
- as long as no new regulations or scientific findings arise

CupService GmbH
Munich, 10.03.2021



i. V. Michael Berling

CUPSERVICE
Est. 1993
Cup Service GmbH
Hofmannstr. 7b · 81379 München
Tel. +49 (0)89 95 83 85 0